CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.4 Chapter 62/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6201 MEN'S OR BOYS' OVERCOATS, CAR-COATS,
CAPES, CLOAKS, ANORAKS (INCLUDING SKI-
JACKETS), WIND-CHEATERS, WIND-JACKETS
AND SIMILAR ARTICLES, OTHER THAN THOSE
OF 6203:
6201.1 - Overcoats, raincoats, car-coats, capes, cloaks and
similar articles:
6201.11.00 01 No - - Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6201.12.00 02 No - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6201.13.00 03 No - - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6201.19.00 04 No - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6201.9 - Other:
6201.91.00 10 No - - Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6201.92.00 11 No - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6201.93.00 - - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
05 No Padded ski-jackets and parkas
06 No Other
6201.99.00 12 No - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 62/6
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6202 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' OVERCOATS, CAR-COATS,
CAPES, CLOAKS, ANORAKS (INCLUDING SKI-
JACKETS), WIND-CHEATERS, WIND-JACKETS
AND SIMILAR ARTICLES, OTHER THAN THOSE
OF 6204:
6202.1 - Overcoats, raincoats, car-coats, capes, cloaks and
similar articles:
6202.11.00 13 No - - Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6202.12.00 14 No - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6202.13.00 15 No - - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6202.19.00 16 No - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6202.9 - Other:
6202.91.00 11 No - - Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6202.92.00 12 No - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6202.93.00 13 No - - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6202.99.00 14 No - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 62/7
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6203 MEN'S OR BOYS' SUITS, ENSEMBLES, JACKETS,
BLAZERS, TROUSERS, BIB AND BRACE
OVERALLS, BREECHES AND SHORTS (OTHER
THAN SWIMWEAR):
6203.1 - Suits:
6203.11.00 - - Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
22 Not Having a chest measurement of less than 86 cm
10 Not Having a chest measurement of 86 cm or more
6203.12.00 15 Nof --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.19.00 16 Not --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.2 - Ensembles:
6203.22.00 18 Not  --Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.23.00 19 Not --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.29.00 21 Not --0Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.3 - Jackets and blazers:
6203.31.00 09 No  --0fwool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.32.00 09 No  --0Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

T No. of garments

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 62/8
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6203.33.00 09 No  --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.39.00 09 No - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.4 - Trousers, bib and brace overalls, breeches and shorts:
*%x 6203.41.00 08 No - - Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6203.42.00 - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
02 No Jeans
Trousers, NSA, excluding padded skiwear:
16 No .Men's industrial
17 No .Other
23 No Shorts and breeches
25 No Other
* % 6203.43.00 - - Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
27  No Trousers, excluding jeans and padded skiwear
04 No Shorts
26 No Other
*%x 6203.49.00 - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
03 No Trousers, excluding jeans and padded skiwear
04 No Shorts
28 No Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 62/9
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6204 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SUITS, ENSEMBLES,
JACKETS, BLAZERS, DRESSES, SKIRTS, DIVIDED
SKIRTS, TROUSERS, BIB AND BRACE
OVERALLS, BREECHES AND SHORTS (OTHER
THAN SWIMWEAR):
6204.1 - Suits:
6204.11.00 01 Not  --0f wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.12.00 02 Not --0f cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.13.00 03 Not --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.19.00 04 Not --0f other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.2 - Ensembles:
6204.21.00 05 Not  --0f wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.22.00 06 Not --0Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.23.00 07  Not --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.29.00 08 Not --0Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.3 - Jackets and blazers:
6204.31.00 09 No  --0f wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.32.00 09 No  --0Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
T No. of garments
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 62/10
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6204.33.00 09 No  --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.39.00 09 No  --0Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.4 - Dresses:
6204.41.00 17 No  --0Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.42.00 17 No  --Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.43.00 17 No  --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.44.00 17 No  --Of artificial fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.49.00 17 No  --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.5 - Skirts and divided skirts:
6204.51.00 09 No  --0Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.52.00 10 No  --0Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.53.00 11 No  --Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.59.00 12 No  --Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

1112
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.4 Chapter 62/11
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6204.6 - Trousers, bib and brace overalls, breeches and shorts:
6204.61.00 16 No  --0Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6204.62.00 - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
02 No Jeans
03 No Trousers, NSA, excluding padded skiwear
04 No Shorts
14 No Other
6204.63.00 - - Of synthetic fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
03 No Trousers, excluding jeans and padded skiwear
04 No Shorts
07 No Other
6204.69.00 - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
03 No Trousers, excluding jeans and padded skiwear
04 No Shorts
07 No Other
6205 MEN'S OR BOYS' SHIRTS:
6205.20.00 - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
54 No Business or formal
09 No Men's industrial
10 No Other
6205.30.00 - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
54 No Business or formal
59 No Other
6205.90.00 70 No - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 62/12
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6206 WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' BLOUSES, SHIRTS AND
SHIRT-BLOUSES:
6206.10.00 56 No - Of silk or silk waste 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6206.20.00 56 No - Of wool or fine animal hair 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6206.30.00 56 No - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6206.40.00 56 No - Of man-made fibres 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6206.90.00 56 No - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
6207 MEN'S OR BOYS' SINGLETS AND OTHER VESTS,
UNDERPANTS, BRIEFS, NIGHTSHIRTS,
PYJAMAS, BATHROBES, DRESSING GOWNS AND
SIMILAR ARTICLES:
6207.1 - Underpants and briefs:
*%x 6207.11.00 29 No - - Of cotton 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
*x*x 6207.19.00 30 No - - Of other textile materials 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



